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"F" Menu

Simplified functions menu.

Fi
F2
F3
F4
F5
F6
F7
F9
F10
F11
F12
F14
F18
F19
F20
F21
F25
F28
F29
F30
F31
F34
F35
F36
F37
F38
F49
F50
F51
F54
F56
F58
F63
F65
F66
F67
F68

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5

Total Stop

CX input

CY input

CZ input

Safety devices test
Maintained action
Command 2-7
Obstruction block

Gate open warning light
Exclude Encoder
Slowed-down start
Sensor type

Light on E3

Automatic closing time
Partially close time
Preflashing time
Courtesy light time
Opening time

Closing time

Opening slow-down time
Closing slow-down time
Gate travel sensitivity
Slow-down sensitivity
Partially open point
Opening slow-down point
Closing slow-down point
RSE1

Saving data

Reading data

Opening direction

CRP address

Total maneuvers

RSE1 speed

RIOED T1

RIOED T2

RIOPHT1

RIO PH T2

Type of motor

Motor test

Gate-travel calibration
Resetting parameters
View and reset maneuvers

Ut
uz2
us
U4

H1

New user

Remove user

Remove all

Decode radio-frequency

Software version



